



SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

SHIRDI: Post: Shirdi - 423 109, Tal. Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra (India)

Telephone: +91-2423-258 500, Fax: +91-2423-258 770, Telegram: Sainath, Shirdi.

NO.SSST/CONST/234 /2022.

12 SEP 2022

To.

Sub: Notice Inviting Quotation for Providing & Fixing Paver Block at West Side of Shri Saibaba

Sealed item rate quotations are invited for the following works at Shri Saibaba Hospital Shirdi, subject to

3. <b>N</b> o.	Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and distance of 50m by the excavated materials.		
	soft murum includion in earth, soil of all types sand ground	Quantity	Unit
	as directed, dewatering, preparing the bed for the foundation and strutting etc. complete. (Lift upto 3.00 m) By Manual Mosans	97.00	Cum
2	Providing dry/ trap/ granite/ quartzite/ gneiss rubble stone soling 15 to 20 cm thick including hand packing and compacting etc. complete.	42.00	
3	Providing and laying Cast in situ/ Ready Mix cement constant	43.00	Cum
	compacting, roughening them if special finish is to be provided, processor based PLC with SCADA enabled reversible Drum Type aggregate (Crushed).	22.00	Cum
	blocks of 60 mm this neavy duty interlocking concrete O		
	blocks of 60 mm thickness of having strength of 300 Kilogram/ Sq.cm mm thick including skirting joints and cleaning etc. complete.	214.00	Sqm

- 1. The rates for above work shall be inclusive of GST, all material, labour, transport etc. complete. 2. The bidder shall furnish the copy of GST Registration along with the quotation.
- 3. The rates quoted shall be firm & no escalation of rates will be entertained till completion of work 4. The date of commencement shall be 15 days from date of Issue of work order.
- 5. The time for completion shall be 02 months (60 Days) from the date of commencement after 6. Defects Liability period will be for 12 months for above mentioned work.
- 7. Quantities in BOQ are approximate and may vary according to the requirement. Bill will be paid
- 8. No advance payment will be given against the work order. Bill will be paid after submission of R.

..2/-.



MUMBAI: Sainiketan, 804, - B, Dr. Ambedkar Marg, Dadar, Mumbai - 400 014

Telephone: + 91-22-24166556, Fax: + 91-22-24150798, Telegram: Sainiketan, Mumbai. 

- 9. 75% Advance will be payable on submission of R. A. / Final Bill. Balance amount will be paid after complete checking of bills and deduction of advance amount.
- 10. Minimum Value for Interim Bill Certificate is Rs.1,50,000/-.
- 11. Material shall be strictly used as per the specifications and makes with prior approval of
- 12. Water & Electricity required for the work shall be made available at one point by Sansthan.
- 13. 5% Total Security Deposit will be recovered from the bills. Which will be returned after 12 months
- 14. Validity of quotation 90 days from last date for submission of sealed quotation and to be
- 15. Liquidated Damages The liquidated damages to be recovered will be Rs.500/- per delayed day. The total amount of Liquidated damages / Penalty to be paid under the provisions of this clause shall not exceed five percent (5%) of the total Contract amount.
- 16. Incase of any dispute between the parties, the jurisdiction shall vest at Rahata or Kopargaon court only. Except the territorial jurisdiction of Shirdi prescribed by law, no other court is having jurisdiction over the matter. All legal claims should be within the jurisdiction of Rahata and
- 17. The bidders are requested to submit their Bank details (RTGS) along with the quotation
- 18. Bidders are requested to submit the final lowest rates for this work.
- 19. The quotation document is available for downloading on the website: www.sai.org.in.
- 20. The bidders are requested to submit their bid on or before 26/09/2022 upto 05:00 PM.
- 21. The quotation shall be written on a letterhead of your firm and shall be submitted in a sealed cover superscribing as "Quotation for Providing & Fixing Paver Block at West Side of Shri Saibaba Hospital, Shirdi". The reference no. & date of this NIQ shall be mentioned on the envelope. It shall be addressed to Chief Executive Officer, Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi, Tal.- Rahata, Dist. - Ahmednagar.
- 22. Your quotation should reach at our Shirdi Office on or before 29/69/2022 before 05:00 PM after

## C) Makes:

- 1) Cement Ultra Tech, Ambuja, Birla Gold, ACC, Shree Cements.
- 2) Paver Block Rubber Moulded 60 mm thk. locally available with prior approval of Sansthan.

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning

**Executive Engineer,** Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.

With prior approval of Hon.CEO, SSST.